

SC No. 326/22
State Vs. Rajender etc.

08.07.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
along with IO ASI Ved Prakash.
All the accused are present on bail.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Counsel for the accused persons.

PW Pooja is present but discharged unexamined for today
being not well.

PW Rishi Pal has sent request.

PW Dr. Sanaullah Ansari is reported to have left the
services of the Hospital.

Let summons be sent to MS, LBS Hospital with request to
depute some doctor who can identify the handwriting and signatures of
Dr. Sanaullah Ansari on the MLC concerned.

Now to come up for PE on 02.09.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/08.07.2022