

SC 326/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER AND ORS.
FIR No. 319 /2018
PS (Kalyan Puri)

10.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail.
Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Summons were sent to Dr. Charanjit, Medical Superintendent
of LBS Hospital, Ct. Sachin and MHC(M).

PW-5 Ct. Sachin is present, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Doctor is also served.

Be put up at 2.00 p.m. for evidence of doctor.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10.09.2024 (pm)

10.09.2024

(At 2.00 p.m.)

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail with Sh. Neeraj
Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsel for
all the accused persons.

PW-6 Dr. Suraj Prakash has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **20.11.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10.09.2024 (pm)