

SC 326/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER AND ORS.
FIR No. 319/2018
PS (Kalyan Puri)

11.08.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Accused Rajender, Suraj Kumar @ Chhote and Surender @
Mote are on bail with Sh. Binay Singh, Advocate.

On the last date of hearing, application of the accused persons
u/sec. 315 Cr.P.C was allowed. No DW is present.

Ld. defence counsel requested for adjournment. It is stated that
summons are not required of any of the defence witnesses and accused
persons will produce the defence witness themselves.

Put up for DE on **10.09.2025**.

(Sanjeev Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025