

SC no.326/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER AND ORS.
FIR No.319/2018 (Kalyan Puri)

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.
All the three accused persons are on bail with
Sh. Binay Singh, Advocate.

DW Suraj present. Id. defence counsel requested for
short adjournment due to personal exigency.

Let the matter be fixed for DE on **15.12.2025**.

DWs be produced.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.10.2025