

SC 326/2022
STATE Vs. RAJENDER AND ORS.
FIR- 319/2018
PS-Kalyan Puri

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Add. P.P. for the State.
Accused No.2 is absent.
Accused Nos.1 and 3 are on bail.
Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

It is submitted that Accused No.2 has met with an accident at Lucknow Highway yesterday evening and he has sent the photographs of the damaged car on whatsapp of the co-accused persons.

Further, no defence witness is present today.

Put up this matter on **28.03.2026** for D.E.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026

At this stage, Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons again appeared and requested for change of the date. Accordingly, the date is changed to **01.04.2026**.

Earlier date of 28.03.2026 is cancelled.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026