

SC No. 326/2022
State vs. Rajender & Ors.
FIR No.319/2018
PS: Kalyan Puri

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajender is on bail but not present today.
Accused Suraj Kumar and Surender are present on
bail.
Sh. Binay Singh, Advocate for all the accused
persons.

An application for grant of exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Rajender on the
ground that he has gone to his native village for work. Same is
allowed for today.

Final arguments on behalf of State heard.

Counsel for accused seeks time for arguments.

Put up on **28.05.2026** for final arguments on behalf of
accused persons.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/08.05.2026